

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2538/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in CRLM No. 39721/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RADHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tathagat H.Vardhan, Adv.

Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr.Ravi C.Prakash,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent-State shall give details of the investigation so far conducted. Post the

matter in the third week of July, 2006.

Stay of arrest till that date.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Mast

er