

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2538/2005

RADHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

Respondent is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit as to
whether final report has been filed in the case or not and list thereafter
before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2538/2005

RADHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

Respondent is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit as to
whether final report has been filed in the case or not and list thereafter
before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj